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October 29, 2004 
 
Ms. Brye Bonner, Chairperson of WTSC.5, Brye.Bonner@motorola.com 
Mr. Rick Townsend, Chairperson of T1E1, rltownsend@lucent.com
Mr. David Crowe, TIA TR 45.2 Chairperson, David.Crowe@cnp-wireless.com
Mr. Parviz Yegani, TIA TR 45.6 Chairperson, pyegani@cisco.com 
Ms. Terri Brooks, Chairperson of TIA TR 45 LAES AHG, terri.brooks@charter.net 
Mr. Peter van der Arend, Rapporteur of ETSI LI, p.c.j.vanderarend@kpn.com
Ms. Brye Bonner, Chairperson of 3GPP SA3 LI Working Group, Brye.Bonner@motorola.com
Mr. Matt Holdrege, Chairperson of IPCC LI Working Group, matt.holdrege@verizon.net
 
Subject: Status Report of PTSC LAES SC Effort 
 
Dear Brye, Rick, David, Parviz, Terri, Peter, Matt, 
 
The ATIS Packet Technologies and Systems Committee (PTSC) (formerly known as T1S1) convened a
session of its LAES SubCommittee on October 13, 14 and 15, 2004.  At that session, it was reported that
the electronic election of leadership for this recently formed SubCommittee (SC) had been completed and
Messrs. Greg Ratta (Tridea Works, LLC) and Ron Ryan (Nortel Networks) were elected to serve as
Chairman and Vice-Chairman, respectively. 
 
It was noted that J-STD-025-B would undergo a second default ballot for approval as an American
National Standard.  No information was available as to when that ballot will be initiated.  
 
During the October meeting, the following progress was made: 

• Relative to LAES for Voice over Packet-mode technologies (T1.678, v2), several contributions
were considered, notably concerning conferencing, call forwarding and call transfer services.  The
resulting baseline document is available at ftp://ftp.t1.org/pub/T1S1/T1S1.0/2004/3s106840.doc. 

• Relative to LAES for IP Network Access, many contributions were considered, notably concerning
further specification of triggering events, related specification of messages and parameters, and
definitions of communications content and identifying information.  The resulting baseline
document is available at ftp://ftp.t1.org/pub/T1S1/T1S1.0/2004/3s106850.doc. 

 
The report of the PTSC LAES SC meeting discussions may be found at
ftp://ftp.t1.org/pub/t1s1/t1s1.0/2004/3s106830.pdf. 
 
An interim conference call has been scheduled on November 23, 2004 to advance the state of specification
in advance of the January 2005 meeting of PTSC.  The terms of reference and registration information may
be found in ftp://ftp.t1.org/pub/t1s1/t1s1.0/2004/3s106800.doc. 
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The next face-to-face meeting will be convened at the next PTSC meeting, during the week of January 
17-21, 2005 in Clearwater, Florida. (The meeting venue details are available at 
http://www.atis.org/0191/jan2005.asp.)  The agreed-upon start date and time for the LAES discussions is 
Tuesday, January 18, 2005 at 13:00 EST.  Interested parties are advised that there is a possibility that the 
work may continue until 15:00 EST on January 20.  The proposed agenda for that meeting is contained in 
ftp://ftp.t1.org/pub/t1s1/t1s1.0/2004/3s106790.doc. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Bob Hall 
Chairman, PTSC 
 
 
 
cc:      Mr. Mark Younge, WTSC Chairperson, Mark.Younge@T-Mobile.com
 Mr. Don Zelmer, WTSC Vice-Chairperson, don.zelmer@cingular.com
 Ms. Cheryl Blum, TIA TR 45 Chairperson, cjblum@lucent.com
 Mr. Lewis Milton, TIA TR 45.2 Vice-Chairman, lewis.milton@motorola.com
 Mr. Peter Nurse, TIA TR 45.6 Vice-Chairman, peter.nurse@sigmadelta.com
 Mr. Gary Pellegrino, TIA TR 45 LAES AHG Co-Chairperson, gary@commflowresources.com
 Ms. Nadia Bishai, TIA TR 45.2 LAES AHG Chairperson, nadia.bishai@ericsson.com
 Mr. Stefan Bjornson, ETSI TC LI First Vice Chairman, stefan.bjornson@telia.com
 Mr. Scott Cadzow, ETSI TC LI Second Vice Chairman, scott@cadzow.com
 Mr. Burkhard Kubbutat, 3GPP SA3 LI Vice-Chairperson, burkhard.kubbutat@viagintercom.de
 Mr. Michael Khalilon, Chairman and President, International Packet Communications Consortium, 

m.khalilian@packetcomm.org
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